
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1798

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9th DECEMBER, 2015


SAVING SCHEMES ACCOUNT HOLDERS

1798. SHRI C. MAHENDRAN:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of post office saving scheme account holders as on date, scheme wise and State-wise; and

(b) the total amount deposited through various saving schemes as on date, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)


(a)   The total number of post office scheme account holders as on 31.03.2015,

scheme wise and Postal Circle wise may be seen at Annexure-I.


(b)   The total amount lying deposited in various savings schemes as on

31.03.2015 Postal Circle wise may be seen at Annexure-II.


Contd……2/-

